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WILLIAM O, ROWLAND
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SECURITY BUILDING

ATHENS. OHIO 45701
PHONE 592-1473

December 17, 197k

Athens County Engineer Depot
555 B, State Street

Athens, Ohilo

45701

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a new survey in regard to the Evelyn
Erwin property located in 'The Plains, Ohio for your approval.
A copy of the plat is enclosed,
Very truly yours, Ve
L Ontbom) ©, Gt
oy TN Cenin
William O, Rowland
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Q@FFICE or

COUNTY ENGINEER
ATHENS COQUNTY
GERALD E. HANN, COUNTY ENGINEER
ATHENS, OHIO

Mr. Phillip Geldsberry
Athens Safety-Service Director
ity of Athens
\thens, Ohio 45701
Re:; Athens City Planning
Commissiol

Dear Mr. Goldsberry:

Please find enclosed a copy of a survey of a 0.12667 acre tract
invulving a lot split of lot number 137 of the Matheny Addition
to Verity, The Plains, Ohio.

I'ne description for the survey was submitted te this office for
approval of transfer by Mr. William 0. Rowland for EBvelyn V.
Erwin.

The mathematical accuracy of the description has been checked
and approved by this cffice.

he

Whereas the proposed transfev involves land located within t
three mile radius of jurisdiction of the Athens City Planning
Commission, I am forwarding this plat to you for vour approval,

You will plezse notify Mr. Rowland of whatever action The FPlan-
ning Commission takes on this matter. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Gerald E. Hann, P.E.P,S.
Athens County Engineer

GEH:oC
enc.

¢c¢ Mr. William Rowland

"HONE (8i4



